		COLUMN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	- PARTY AND ATT' - CALIFORNI CALIFY
39965	γo	1 <u> M97</u> Page	19759
TRUST DEED		STATE OF ORBOC	
PHYLLIS M. PEDROJETTI & VICKI OWEN	<ul> <li>Registration of a strategy of the second strategy of th</li></ul>	was received for re	t the within instanced word on the day
Grintor's Massa and Address GEORGE A. PONDELLA, JB.	SPACI REJERVED FON RECORDERSUSE	book/reel/volume i	
Benuficiery's learne and Address		Record of	& said County.
After recording, return to (Hama, Autrian, 20) ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. 525 Main St. Klamath Falls, OR 97601		Witness my h affixed.	and and set of County
Attn: Collection Dept.		NAME	TITLE , Deputy.
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 17th PHYLLIS M. PEDROJETTI and VICKI PEDRO	day of Jun		
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	1. ㅋ 안 많이 물건 맛있었으면 한국성 방송을 받는 것을 하셨다.	我们 子びん 良いがく いいろう アメリト・ト	
GEORGE A. PONDELLA, JR.	etherite and a state of the	an a	

WITNESSE TH:

就能的现在分词 化

Granter irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

The N 1/P SE 1/4 NW 1/4 Section 27, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willametle Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

The load to change grantee in a sub-constant CODE 138 MAP 3407-2780 TL: 1500

Control Instanting and the

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appuries and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywiss now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixiures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred and No/100-----

not sooner paid, to be due and payable at maturity of Note 19

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or secually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop-erty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the peneticiary's option\*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be-come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or pensionment.

Constitutely die and payable. The oxecution by frantor of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement therein; not to commit or premit any waste of the property.
2. To complete or restore promotily and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon; and pay when due all costs incurred therefut.
3. To complete or restore promotily and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon; and pay when due all costs incurred therefut.
3. To complete in executing such financing statements bursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or officos, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$1 NSUKADLE, val damage by life ind such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to the Inter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary may rousen to procure any such insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary at the state date of the beneficiary may procure any such insurance and to doliver the policies to the beneficiary may rousen to prove the insurance on the buildings now or hereafter placed on the beneficiary way prove the lites of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary to any rousen to procure any such insurance and to doliver the policies to the beneficiary may procure any such insurance and to doliver the policies to the beneficiary may prove the state developeed on the subility of the beneficiary may procure as soon as insured; if the grantor sha

or any part thereof; may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default here-under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all tuxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefore to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by (rantor, either by direct payment or lay providing hensiciary with funds with which to make such pay-ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note secured hereby; together with the obligations described in purgitsphis 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach ef any of the covenants hereof and to such payments with interest as informatic, if the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable without notice, and the nonpayment of the obligation of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable without notice, and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay-able and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 7. To appear in and defand any action or proceeding purgoring to alfice the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee and autorney's loss actually incurred. 7. To appear in and defand any action or proceeding purgoring to alfice the ascurity rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and in any suit or action related to this instrument, i

NOTE: The Truit Devid Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and kian association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agent) or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrew agent licensed under ORS 6(6,505 to 696,585. "WARNING: 12 USI: 1701/3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option." "Yhe publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of estimating beneficiary's constant in complete detail.

Ć

FORM No. 851 - THIST NEED

## 19760

Algorithmic water of the service and reserved of the part of reserved of the service and reserves and the part of the service and the service and reserves and the service and reservice and the service and reserves and reserves and reserves and the service and reserves and reserves and reserves and the service and reserves and reser

ficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, inclury simplest. This insurance may, our need not, also project granter simplest. If the contract becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that granter has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance re-

1 3

quirements imposed by applicable law. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the lean represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the lean represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or licuschold purposes (see Important Notice below), (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or licuschold purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This cleed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devises, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be in the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be in add, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereot apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever not applicable, if warranty (a) is applicable and the be		RUJETPLA: Owe
as such word is defined in the trouvent danulation	by making required any av 1 BENDA IF	ITI WEN
beneficiary MUST comply with its fair of the second science of the second science with the Act is not required, disregard this is not required.	1319, or equivalent. Is notice.	9
STATE OF 975	County of	June 23, 19 97,
This instrom	Ri puer-	04.23 19 92
Martin Pusie Apresa This instrum	nent way acknowledged before me on	Jure 23 19.97
A STATE STATE	<u> </u>	
Cf	Candle	E Bain
	Rederer Public for Des	Bally My commission expires
	Control of the Second Second	
STATE OF DREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMAT		전복 2011년 1월 1997년 1월 2012년 1월 1997년 1월 2012년 1월 2012

Filed for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Aspen Title & Escrew 25th the of \_\_\_\_\_June \_\_\_\_\_AD; 19 \_\_97 .\_\_at \_\_\_\_3:06 \_\_\_\_b'clock \_\_\_ P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. \_\_\_\_\_\_M97 19759 on Page\_ Mortgages. of

Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk THE REPORT MARTIN Koos \$15.00 other By FEE initia (asi kalantana